

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION -
MINNESOTA AVENUE REHABILITATION - 18TH

Project: STREET TO 22ND STREET
MINNESOTA AVENUE, 18TH STREET TO 22ND

Location: STREET

Dakota
Contracting
Corporation
2208 W. 50th

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 681,627.00

Bidder: Corporation
2208 W. 50th

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 3,218,227.00

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 06/29/17
Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	#####	\$ 141,735.00
2	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE	FT	77.8	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,244.80
4	110.0420	ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
5	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	43.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 433.00
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	32.4	\$ 10.00	\$ 324.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	275.9	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,310.80
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	512.4	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,099.20
9	110.1461	REMOVE SNAITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
10	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
14	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
15	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	156.2	\$ 4.85	\$ 757.57
16	110.8111	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER FOR	FT	483	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,260.25
17		SPECIAL REPAIR	FT	1396.5	\$ 15.65	\$ 21,855.23
18		SPECIAL REMOVE 18" JUNCTION BOX TRAFFIC	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
19		SPECIAL REMOVE 18" JUNCTION BOX ELECTRIC	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
20		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	5	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00
21		SPECIAL WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
22		SPECIAL REMOVE CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	106	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,240.00
24	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2.1	\$ 75.00	\$ 157.50
25	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	173.4	\$ 23.60	\$ 4,092.24
26	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	15.8	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,767.00
27	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	46.8	\$ 72.10	\$ 3,374.28
28	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	227.6	\$ 83.85	\$ 19,084.26
29	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	222	\$ 23.55	\$ 5,228.10
30	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	88.8	\$ 7.95	\$ 705.96
31	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4344.9	\$ 6.05	\$ 26,286.65
32	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	112	\$ 61.50	\$ 6,888.00
33		SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68 36"	FT	1398.8	\$ 24.90	\$ 34,830.12
34		SPECIAL 9" CONCRETE SIDEWALK INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #9X18"	SF	331.2	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,434.32
35		SPECIAL DEF INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5X30"	EA	1367	\$ 11.50	\$ 15,720.50
36		SPECIAL DEF INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5X24	EA	347	\$ 9.15	\$ 3,175.05
37		SPECIAL DEF INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT 1.25X18"	EA	701	\$ 8.75	\$ 6,133.75
38		SPECIAL PLN	EA	1331	\$ 12.70	\$ 16,903.70
39		SPECIAL SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	EA	1	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
40		SPECIAL SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	FT	146.5	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,098.75
41		SPECIAL FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	1340	\$ 186.80	\$ 250,312.00
42	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
43	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
44		SPECIAL RETROFIT TYPE B INLET	EA	4	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00
45		SPECIAL DOUBLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 2,081.00	\$ 4,162.00
46		SPECIAL TRIPLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY RESET DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 8,230.00
47		SPECIAL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
48		SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1014.2	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,367.15
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 35,550.00
51	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
52	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL 4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	634.0610	2	FT	4885	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,327.50
54	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGNS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
55	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 5,620.00
56	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	58.5	\$ 13.75	\$ 804.38
57	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	17.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 210.00
58	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	7.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 225.00
59	6323050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	80.2	\$ 20.82	\$ 1,669.76
60	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
61	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	6	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
62	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	30	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00
63	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
64	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	5	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
65	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
66	635.5492	TIE TO EXISTING LIGHT BASE	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
67	635.5493	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
68	635.5495	TIE TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
69	635.8020	2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	66	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00
70	635.8030	3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	73	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,825.00
71	635.8040	4" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGNAL	FT	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
72		SPECIAL LIGHT WIRE	FT	3287.3	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,574.60
73		SPECIAL DIRECTION BORE 2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5 INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGNAL	FT	2658.8	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,564.40
74		SPECIAL LUMINAIRE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
75	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	6.7	\$ 100.00	\$ 670.00
76	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	18.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 740.00
77	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	7	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION -
MINNESOTA AVENUE REHABILITATION - 18TH

Project: STREET TO 22ND STREET
MINNESOTA AVENUE, 18TH STREET TO 22ND
Location: STREET

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 681,627.00

Dakota
Contracting
Bidder: Corporation
2208 W. 50th

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 3,218,227.00

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 06/29/17
Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
78	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	5.7	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.70
79	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	111	\$ 1.00	\$ 111.00
80	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
81	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.02	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 750.00
82	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	17	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00
83	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	100	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
84	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
85	900.0101	6" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	4	\$ 172.00	\$ 688.00
86	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,079.00
87	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
88	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 772.00	\$ 772.00
89	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	3	\$ 73.00	\$ 219.00
90	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,809.00	\$ 3,809.00
91	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00
92	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	25	\$ 179.00	\$ 4,475.00
93	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	12	\$ 204.00	\$ 2,448.00
94	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	37	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00
95	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	4	\$ 981.00	\$ 3,924.00
96	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 152.00	\$ 152.00
97	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	8	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,272.00
98	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10'12' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 9,566.00	\$ 19,132.00
99	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 122.00	\$ 244.00
100	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 122.00	\$ 366.00
101	950.4901	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 5,724.00
102	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	20	\$ 136.00	\$ 2,720.00
103	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
104	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00
105	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
106	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
107	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00
108	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00
109	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
110	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
111	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 844,882.52